
01/28/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 4:46 PM GENERAL LEDGER - BALANCE SHEET

12/31/2021

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

      YEAR-TO-DATE

ASSETS

Cash - Checking 64,357.53 
Cash - Reserves 78,043.77 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL ASSETS 142,401.30 

–––––––––

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

General Reserves 78,050.11 
Reserve Cash/Money Mkt. Interest Income 23.66 
Reserve Bank Charge Payment(s) (30.00)
Retained Earnings 131,344.03 
Current Earnings/Loss (66,986.50)

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 142,401.30 

–––––––––



01/28/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 4:46 PM GENERAL LEDGER - PROFIT & LOSS

12/31/2021

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

             MTD
        ACTUAL

       MTD
  BUDGETED

           MTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

           YTD
        ACTUAL

       YTD
  BUDGETED

           YTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

    ANNUAL
    BUDGET

INCOME

General Assessments 21,854.63 0 21,854.63 381,154.97 0 381,154.97 0 
Late Fee Income 0.00 0 0.00 135.21 0 135.21 0 
Interest Income - Operating 0.44 0 0.44 9.99 0 9.99 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯
     TOTAL INCOME 21,855.07 0 21,855.07 381,300.17 0 381,300.17 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯
TOTAL OPERATIONS INCOME 21,855.07 0 21,855.07 381,300.17 0 381,300.17 0 

EXPENSES - BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

Building Repairs 0.00 0 0.00 4,810.97 0 (4,810.97) 0 
Electricity 2,328.09 0 (2,328.09) 5,528.18 0 (5,528.18) 0 
Gate/Entry Maintenance 72.63 0 (72.63) 1,654.05 0 (1,654.05) 0 
Landscape Contract 1,839.75 0 (1,839.75) 22,077.00 0 (22,077.00) 0 
Landscape Supplies 0.00 0 0.00 1,467.61 0 (1,467.61) 0 
Ground Maintenance 0.00 0 0.00 11,244.69 0 (11,244.69) 0 
Miscellaneous-Maint./Repairs/Supplies 147.75 0 (147.75) 147.75 0 (147.75) 0 
Pest Control 160.00 0 (160.00) 605.00 0 (605.00) 0 
Pool Repairs 0.00 0 0.00 25,324.37 0 (25,324.37) 0 
Pool Contract 0.00 0 0.00 12,073.56 0 (12,073.56) 0 
On-Site Maintenance Manager 0.00 0 0.00 33,904.98 0 (33,904.98) 0 
Trash Removal 0.00 0 0.00 26,403.46 0 (26,403.46) 0 
Water / Sewer 2,392.03 0 (2,392.03) 80,698.52 0 (80,698.52) 0 
Water - WWTP Waste Water Treatment Plant 0.00 0 0.00 158,097.85 0 (158,097.85) 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯
     TOTAL BUILDINGS & GROUNDS EXPENSE 6,940.25 0 (6,940.25) 384,037.99 0 (384,037.99) 0 

EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE

Accounting Expense 0.00 0 0.00 322.12 0 (322.12) 0 
Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0 0.00 158.61 0 (158.61) 0 
Bank Charges (30.00) 0 30.00 51.38 0 (51.38) 0 
Cable Television 122.97 0 (122.97) 122.97 0 (122.97) 0 
Insurance Expense (878.60) 0 878.60 51,938.11 0 (51,938.11) 0 
Management Fees 1,350.00 0 (1,350.00) 7,279.32 0 (7,279.32) 0 
Meetings Expense 0.00 0 0.00 560.47 0 (560.47) 0 
Office Supplies Expense 35.95 0 (35.95) (120.27) 0 120.27 0 
Postage 56.65 0 (56.65) 174.65 0 (174.65) 0 
Website Expense 194.98 0 (194.98) 1,589.67 0 (1,589.67) 0 
Telephone/Cable 0.00 0 0.00 825.97 0 (825.97) 0 
Internet Expense 67.01 0 (67.01) 1,345.68 0 (1,345.68) 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯
     TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 918.96 0 (918.96) 64,248.68 0 (64,248.68) 0 

     TOTAL EXPENSES 7,859.21 0 (7,859.21) 448,286.67 0 (448,286.67) 0 

NET INCOME/(LOSS) 13,995.86 0 13,995.86 (66,986.50) 0 (66,986.50) 0 
–––––––– –– –––––––– ––––––––– –– –––––––––– ––



01/28/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 4:46 PM GENERAL LEDGER - RESERVES STATEMENT

12/31/2021

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

             MTD
        ACTUAL

       MTD
  BUDGETED

           MTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

           YTD
        ACTUAL

       YTD
  BUDGETED

           YTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

    ANNUAL
    BUDGET

RESERVES FUNDING

CAPITAL RESERVES FUNDED:
Reserve (Cash/Money Mkt.) Interest Inc. 13.47 0 13.47 23.66 0 23.66 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯
     TOTAL RESERVE FUNDING 13.47 0 13.47 23.66 0 23.66 0 

EXPENSES:
Reserve Account Bank Charge(s) 30.00 0 (30.00) 30.00 0 (30.00) 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯
     TOTAL RESERVE EXPENSES 30.00 0 (30.00) 30.00 0 (30.00) 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯

     SURPLUS (DEFICIT) CARRIED FWD (16.53) 0 (16.53) (6.34) 0 (6.34) 0 
–––––– –– –––––– ––––– –– –––––– ––



01/28/2022  4:46 PM AP Voucher Detail Page: 1
QueensGrantRecreation

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation
For GL Dates 12/01/21 to 12/31/21
For Entities 0707 to 0707
For All Accounts

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation

Vch # Vendor Name GL Date Amount Voucher Description Bank Chk # Check Date Amount

Account: 4018 Electricity
01318934 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 12/28/2021          38.02 OFFICE 707 100002 12/28/2021 38.02
01318935 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 12/28/2021         292.38 CLUB HOUSE 707 100002 12/28/2021 292.38
01318936 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 12/28/2021          33.46 OFFICE 707 100002 12/28/2021 33.46
01319546 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 12/29/2021         470.33 WATER TREATMENT 

PLAN
707 100009 12/29/2021 470.33

01319547 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 12/29/2021         805.87 WATER TREATMENT 
PLAN

707 100009 12/29/2021 805.87

01319548 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 12/29/2021         688.03 CLUB HOUSE 707 100009 12/29/2021 688.03

Account: 4028 Gate/Entry Maint.
01319551 ZP2347 Jim Hepner* 12/29/2021          72.63 Reimbursement 707 100012 12/29/2021 72.63

Account: 4039 Landscape Contract
01319994 ZP0921 Sanderson Lawn Mgmt LLC12/30/2021       1,839.75 December contract 707 100013 12/30/2021 1,839.75

Account: 4052 Misc.-Maint/Rpr/Sply
01318938 ZP1639 Scott Catapano * 12/28/2021         147.75 materials for clubho 707 100004 12/28/2021 147.75

Account: 4060 Pest Control
01319539 ZP1641 Cape Fear Termite and 12/29/2021          80.00 PEST CONTROL 707 100005 12/29/2021 80.00
01319540 ZP1641 Cape Fear Termite and 12/29/2021          80.00 PEST CONTROL 707 100005 12/29/2021 80.00

Account: 4090 Water / Sewer
01318937 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 12/28/2021         195.02 940 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100003 12/28/2021 195.02
01319541 ZP1720 Water Works Clean LLC 12/29/2021         320.25 weep holes 707 100006 12/29/2021 320.25
01319543 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 12/29/2021         197.00 SAMPLES 707 100008 12/29/2021 197.00
01319544 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 12/29/2021         152.00 CHEMICALS 707 100008 12/29/2021 152.00
01319545 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 12/29/2021       1,168.00 2001000002-Q 707 100008 12/29/2021 1,168.00
01319549 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 12/29/2021         359.76 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100010 12/29/2021 359.76

Account: 4104 Cable Television
01318933 ZP2729 Spectrum 12/28/2021         122.97 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100001 12/28/2021 122.97

Account: 4112 Management Fees
01313419 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 12/01/2021       1,350.00 DEC MGMT FEES 707 070001 12/07/2021 1,350.00

Account: 4115 Office Supplies Exp.
01318417 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 12/28/2021          35.95 SUPPLIES 707 070002 12/29/2021 35.95

Account: 4116 Postage
01318417 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 12/28/2021          56.65 POSTAGE 707 070002 12/29/2021 56.65

Account: 4125 Website Expense
01319542 ZP2482 Cape Fear Design 12/29/2021          44.98 monthly hosting 707 100007 12/29/2021 44.98
01319550 ZP1407 Sharktooth System 12/29/2021         150.00 WEBSITE 707 100011 12/29/2021 150.00

Account: 4130 Internet Expense
01318932 ZP0251 Century Link 12/28/2021          67.01 internet 707 100000 12/28/2021 67.01

Totals:       8,767.81 8,767.81
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